

## CITY OF MILLERSVILLE

PLANNING COMMISSION 1246 LOUISVILLE HIGHWAY MILLERSVILLE, TENNESSEE 37072 Telephone 615-859-0880

## <u>Agenda</u>

**Meeting:** City of Millersville Planning Commission

**Date:** July 14, 2020

**Time:** 4:30 PM

**Location:** Millersville Community Center (New Meeting Location)

1181 Louisville Hwy, Goodlettsville, TN 37072

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Planning Commission Members
  - a. New Member Lincoln Atwood
- 5. Approval of minutes
  - a. May 12, 2020
- 6. Public Comments for Agenda Items
  - a. Limit to 3 minutes per person
- 7. Site Plan Approval D&B Truck Equipment
  - a. 2176 Ted Dorris Road
- 8. Approval of new zoning districts
- 9. Commissioner's comments
- **10.City Planner comments**
- 11. Next Planning Commission Meeting
  - a. August 11, 2020
- 12.Adjourn

Next Planning Commission Meeting – August 11, 2020 @ 4:30 pm